
FIRST XI  
FIXTURES 2020 

Tuesday 14 April (3)   UNI   Durham MCCU    The Pattonair County Ground 
Sunday 19 April (4)   CC   Leicestershire    The Pattonair County Ground 
Saturday 25 April (4)   CC   Middlesex    Lord’s 
 
Friday 1 May (4)   CC   Nottinghamshire   Trent Bridge 
Friday 8 May (4)   CC   Durham     The Pattonair County Ground 
Friday 15 May (4)   CC   Glamorgan    Sophia Gardens 
Friday 22 May (4)   CC   Sussex     The Pattonair County Ground 
Friday 29 May (1)   T20   Leicestershire Foxes   The Pattonair County Ground (F) 
Sunday 31 May (1)   T20   Lancashire Lightning   The Pattonair County Ground 
 
Friday 5 June (1)   T20   Notts Outlaws    The Pattonair County Ground (F) 
Sunday 7 June (1)   T20   Northants Steelbacks   The County Ground, Northampton 
Wednesday 10 June (1)   T20   Yorkshire Vikings   Emerald Headingley (F) 
Friday 12 June (1)   T20   Lancashire Lightning   Emirates Old Trafford (F) 
Sunday 14 June (4)   CC   Worcestershire    Queen’s Park, Chesterfield 
Saturday 20 June (1)   T20   Yorkshire Vikings   Queen’s Park, Chesterfield 
Sunday 21 June (1)   T20   Durham     Emirates Riverside 
Thursday 25 June (1)   T20   Worcestershire Rapids   The Pattonair County Ground (F) 
Friday 26 June (1)   T20   Birmingham Bears   Edgbaston (F) 
Sunday 28 June (4)   CC   Sussex     Arundel  
 
Friday 3 July (1)    T20   Birmingham Bears   The Pattonair County Ground (F) 
Saturday 4 July (1)   T20   Leicestershire Foxes   The Fischer County Ground 
Sunday 5 July (4)   CC   Nottinghamshire   The Pattonair County Ground 
Friday 10 July (1)   T20   Notts Outlaws    Trent Bridge (F) 
Saturday 11 July (1)   T20   Northants Steelbacks   The Pattonair County Ground 
Friday 17 July (1)   50F   Shropshire    Shifnal Cricket Club 
Wednesday 22 July (1)   50L   Glamorgan    The Pattonair County Ground 
Friday 24 July (1)   50L   Nottinghamshire   Grantham 
Sunday 26 July (1)   50L   Yorkshire    Queen’s Park, Chesterfield 
Tuesday 28 July (1)   50L   Northamptonshire   The County Ground, Northampton 
Friday 31 July (1)   50L   Somerset    The Cooper Associates Ground (F) 
 
Tuesday 4 August (1)   50L   Warwickshire    The Pattonair County Ground 
Friday 7 August (1)   50L   Leicestershire    The Fischer County Ground  
Sunday 9 August (1)   50L   Surrey     The Pattonair County Ground 
Sunday 23 August (4)   CC   Durham     Emirates Riverside 
Saturday 29 August (4)   CC   Glamorgan    The Pattonair County Ground 
 
Tuesday 8 September (4)  CC   Worcestershire    Blackfinch New Road 
Friday 11 September (1)  WODI   England vs South Africa   The Pattonair County Ground 
Monday 14 September (4)  CC   Middlesex    The Pattonair County Ground 
Tuesday 22 September (4)  CC   Leicestershire    The Fischer County Ground 

Call the Ticket Hotline on 01332 388 101 or buy tickets online at derbyshireccc.com  

DATE     MATCH  OPPOSITION   VENUE 


